

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



**FILED**

11-17-10  
04:59 PM

Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Operate its Coastal Water Project to Resolve the Long-Term Water Supply Deficit in its Monterey District and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates.

A.04-09-019  
(Filed September 20, 2004;  
Amended July 14, 2005)

**CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY COMMENTS ON PROPOSED  
DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE MINKIN AND ALTERNATE  
PROPOSED DECISION OF COMMISSIONER BOHN**

LORI ANNE DOLQUEIST  
SARAH LEEPER

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP  
One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Telephone: (415) 291-7400  
Facsimile: (415) 291-7474  
Email: ldolqueist@manatt.com  
Email: sleeper@manatt.com

Attorneys for Applicant  
California-American Water Company

Dated: November 17, 2010

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

|  | Page |
|--|------|
| I. INTRODUCTION .....  | 1    |
| II. MODIFICATIONS TO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT OR WATER<br>PURCHASE AGREEMENT WILL JEOPARDIZE THE REGIONAL<br>DESALINATION PROJECT .....                | 3    |
| III. THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS DO MORE HARM THAN GOOD.....  | 4    |
| A. The Modifications Increase Risk Without Adding Correlating Benefit .....  | 4    |
| B. Tier 3 Advice Letters Filings are Unnecessary and Harmful to California<br>American Water .....   | 6    |
| C. The Reduced Cost Cap for the California American Water Facilities Will<br>Not Result in Savings to Customers And Will Actually Increase Costs ..... | 10   |
| D. The Commission's Interest Rate for AFUDC Must Not Create a Shortfall .....  | 11   |
| IV. ERROR IN THE APD .....   | 12   |
| V. DRA COST COMPARISON.....  | 13   |
| VI. CONCLUSION.....  | 13   |

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page**

**CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS**

D.06-12-040, *Application of California-American Water Company for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct and Operate its Coastal Water Project to Resolve the Long-Term Water Supply Deficit in its Monterey District and to Recover All Present and Future Costs in Connection Therewith in Rates. (U 210 W)*, 2006 Cal. PUC LEXIS 422 .....9

D.08-05-036, *Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for an Interest Rate of 8.33% for Allowance for Funds Used During Construction (AFUDC) for its San Clemente Dam Memorandum*, 2008 Cal. PUC LEXIS 182 .....11
